



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 211/2025, CM APPL. 34747/2025 (Stay),
CM APPL. 34748/2025 (Dir.) & CM APPL. 34750/2025 (Cross
Examine the respondent)

MEENA JAINAppellant

Through: Mr. N.D.Pancholi, Adv.

versus

PARVEEN JAINRespondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

28.10.2025

%

1. The Respondent is directed to contact the officials of Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee [“DHCLSC”] for availing the services of an Advocate.
2. List on 21.01.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 28, 2025/ v/rn/kr