



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 211/2025, CM APPL. 34747/2025, CM  
APPL. 34748/2025 & CM APPL. 34750/2025

MEENA JAIN .....Appellant

Through: Mr. ND Pancholi, Advocate

versus

PARVEEN JAIN .....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**21.01.2026**

%

**CM APPL. 34748/2025 [Directions] & CM APPL. 34750/2025**

**[Cross Examine]**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file a reply to the present applications.
2. List on 24.03.2026.

**VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**JANUARY 21, 2026/neha/my**