



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 211/2025**

**MEENA JAIN** .....Appellant

Through: **Mr. N.D. Pancholi, Adv.**

versus

**PARVEEN JAIN** .....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Mansi Sharma, Mr. R.  
Verma, Adv.**

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

% **09.03.2026**

**CM APPL. 14020/2026 (For Amendment To The Cm Appl.  
34748/2025) & CM APPL. 14135/2026 (For Amendment Of The  
Cm Appl. 34750/2025)**

1. List on the date already fixed for hearing i.e. 24.03.2026.

**VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**MARCH 9, 2026/bs/my**