



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 211/2025**

MEENA JAINAppellant

Through: **Mr. N. D. Pancholi, Adv.**

versus

PARVEEN JAINRespondent

Through: *Nemo.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

10.03.2026

%

CM APPL. 14408/2026

1. The present application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking amendment in the application, being CM No. 34749/2025.
2. At request of the learned counsel for the appellant/applicant, list on date already fixed, i.e. 24.03.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 10, 2026

p/kz