



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 211/2025, CM APPL. 34747/2025, CM
APPL. 34750/2025 & CM APPL. 34748/2025
MEENA JAINAppellant

Through: Mr. Deepak Mayur, Advocate.
versus

PARVEEN JAINRespondent

Through: Ms. Mansi Sharma and Mr.
Rehan Verma, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
19.05.2026

%

1. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that their reply to the application, being CM APPL. 34748/2025, seeking interim maintenance filed on behalf of the appellant has been returned under objections and a copy thereof has already been supplied to the appellant. She seeks time to remove the said objection and file the same afresh.
2. Let the reply be filed within a period of one week after removing the objections. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 24.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 19, 2026

p/kz